
Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 253.00 11

2 225.00 13

3 210.00 2

4 181.00 20

5 159.00 14

6 156.00 5

7 153.00 6

8 144.00 12

9 141.00 4

10 133.00 3

10 133.00 1

12 120.50 15

13 116.00 30

14 114.50 19

15 110.00 10

16 108.00 8

17 105.00 7

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 24

2 225.00 26

3 195.00 35

4 180.00 18

5 168.00 34

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 275.00 514

2 250.00 513

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 40

2 225.00 45

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 42

2 225.00 39

3 195.00 36

4 173.00 31

5 169.00 37

6 165.00 41

7 150.00 43

Felix Andel Irish Dance Academy RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Nora O'Donnabhain Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 8 Mixed Competition N

o 1

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Franziska Greiner Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Jude Pelletier Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Cloe Maiorano Tara School Italy RTME

Imogen Robinson Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Mitina Alisa Mulvihill Academy RTME

Molly Young Kilkenny School RTME

Valentin Dupriez Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Elyazia Mansoor Al Remeithi Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Grace Maguire Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Holly Clifford Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Cloe Mele Tara School Italy RTME

Hanna Mead Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Abigail Connelly Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Erin Costello-Kelly Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Mira Abudaqa Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Alisa Dietzel Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 9 Mixed Competition N

o 2

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

TEAM B

Caelan Day Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Gabriela Reisacher Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Nina Langer Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Pia Kolb Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 10 Girls Ceili Competition N

o 25

Competitor Name School Location

Luke Pelletier Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 10 Boys Competition N

o 4

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

mikheev stanislav Michael Ryan School St Petersburg RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 10 Girls Competition N

o 3

Saoirse Sweeney Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Maebh Macauley-Conway Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Mieka Young Kilkenny School RTME

Elise Guionnaud Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Katie Connelly Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Emily Aughey O'Connor-Barton Irish Dance RTME

Jessica Morris Kilkenny School RTME

Bailey Murray Academy RTME

TEAM A Bailey Murray Academy RTME



Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 46

2 225.00 56

3 195.00 57

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 55

2 205.00 49

3 200.00 50

4 185.00 51

5 165.00 73

6 164.50 53

7 153.00 33

8 145.50 60

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 275.00 75

2 250.00 59

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 275.00 54

2 250.00 64

3 190.00 70

4 181.00 61

5 172.00 63

6 159.00 72

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 80

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 83

2 225.00 76

3 190.00 69

4 176.00 79

5 171.00 89

6 156.00 90

7 142.00 78

7 142.00 86

9 139.00 87

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 11 Boys Competition N

o 8

Ronan Flynn Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Evan Simpson Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Dmitriy prizhimov Michael Ryan School St Petersburg RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 11 Girls Competition N

o 7

Malin Faux Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Senkova Lucia Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Chiara Kleo Edl Irish Dance Academy RTME

Saskia Harvey Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Luca Greiner Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Kristen Zack Ceilidh RTME

Tara Barton O'Connor-Barton Irish Dance RTME

Senkova Natalia Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Patrick Kennedy Redmond School RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 12 Boys Competition N

o 10

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Bradley Buijs Kilkenny School RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 12 Girls Competition N

o 9

Ayan Ellero Tara School Italy RTME

Mia Vetjens Kilkenny School RTME

Anita Kiechle Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Aisling Moloney Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 13 Boys Competition N

o 12

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Holly Sheridan Tara School Italy RTME

Sherry Hanna Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 13 Girls Competition N

o 11

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Austin Semple Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Aoife O'Neil Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Bente Rautenstrauch inSpiral Dance Company-TSV Hildrizhausen RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Caitlin Harvey Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Juhosova Rebeka Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Chiara Facco Gens d'Ys - Accademia Danze Irlandesi RTME

Pia Solle Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Lisa Kiechle Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Ava Manninen Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Rebecca Zack Ceilidh RTME



10 133.00 82

11 125.33 62

12 121.33 77

13 115.33 81

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 275.00 105

2 250.00 93

3 181.50 97

4 178.00 94

5 171.00 98

6 164.00 91

7 157.50 88

8 141.00 101

9 131.00 92

10 126.00 102

10 126.00 103

12 120.50 85

13 114.50 100

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 235.00 515

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 235.00 516

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 235.00 136

2 225.00 115

3 221.00 130

4 210.00 123

5 177.00 127

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 275.00 135

2 235.00 114

3 195.00 111

4 174.00 132

5 168.00 116

6 166.50 119

7 160.50 124

8 132.00 121

9 131.00 118

Shebryukova Karina Mulvihill Academy RTME

Ellen Stoll inSpiral Dance Company-TSV Hildrizhausen RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 14 Girls Competition N

o 19

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Tessa Craig Kilkenny School RTME

Maja Trudnowska ISTA School RTME

Erblina Banushi inSpiral Dance Company-TSV Hildrizhausen RTME

Ciara Andringa Redmond School RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Lotte Lehtovuori Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

RTME

Mesikova Tatiana Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Dresden Goodwin Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Natalia Zurowska Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Anna Österreicher inSpiral Dance Company RTME

RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Cormac Sweeney Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 15 Boys Competition N

o 22

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Sandra Handschuh Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Juhosova Sara Avalon Academy of Irish Dance

OVERALL RESULT    Date

School Location

Patricia Wildmoser Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 15 Girls Competition N

o

Lisa Karafiat Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

21

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Alexander Stacher Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Stefan Orheanu Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Cillian Sweeney Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Vit Springorum Ronan Morgan School

21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

RTME

Erin Jensen Kilkenny School RTME

Gloria Grabmayer Irish Dance Center Vienna

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 15 Girls Ceili Competition N

o 29

Mirjam Müller Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Wiktoria Kuropieska ISTA School RTME

Julie Fallo Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Orla Buijs Kilkenny School RTME

Kukulova Helena Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Celin Krisitn Lie Celtic Inspiration Dance Company

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Team A Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 15 Mixed Ceili Competition N

o 30

Team A Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

RTME

Victoria Ostermann Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Mikulova Alexandra Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Vanessa Langer Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Competitor Name



10 129.00 122

11 127.00 106

12 126.00 126

13 112.00 113

14 111.00 134

15 109.00 112

15 109.00 128

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 133

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 275.00 138

2 250.00 146

3 181.00 150

4 167.00 144

5 165.00 125

6 155.00 140

7 154.00 162

8 144.50 139

9 140.00 145

10 139.50 143

11 122.50 142

12 121.50 149

13 121.00 129

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 164

2 225.00 156

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 265.00 158

2 250.00 154

3 194.50 160

4 177.00 155

5 164.00 151

6 160.50 157

7 157.00 165

8 139.00 187

9 138.00 161

10 137.00 152

11 123.00 153

Competition Name

Veronika Nosova Ceilidh RTME

Lynn Potvin Rafter School of Irish Dance RTME

Amy Craig Kilkenny School RTME

Laoise ward Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Aobihin Spillane Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Linda Maria Gans Rafter School of Irish Dance RTME

Sara Zack Ceilidh RTME

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 16 Boys Competition N

o 38

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Kristian Fisl Ronan Morgan School RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Under 16 Girls Competition N

o 37

Alicia Bellemans Kilkenny School RTME

Elisa Giunta Tara School Italy RTME

Katie West Rojahn Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Ciara Moloney Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Sophia Dunne Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Kyra Kyle Kilkenny School RTME

Ida Elene Eriksen Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Stanislava Tsvetkova Ceilidh RTME

Sophie Beer Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Jasmin Hensel Michael Donnellan School of Irish Dance RTME

Heleen Danton Redmond School RTME

Maya Roels Flandrach RTME

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Sarah Podratzky Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 17 Girls Competition N
o 39

Competitor Name School Location

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 17 Boys Competition N
o 40

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Christy Jensen

RTME

Katherine Viana Halpin School RTME

Perla Davide Gens d'Ys - Accademia Danze Irlandesi RTME

Senkova Michaela Avalon Academy of Irish Dance

Gens d'Ys - Accademia Danze Irlandesi RTME

Naomi Fallein Marlynes Irish Dancers RTME

Kilkenny School RTME

Jonas Springorum Ronan Morgan School RTME

Aileen Aerts Marlynes Irish Dancers RTME

Isabella Rückel inSpiral Dance Company-TSV Hildrizhausen RTME

RTME

Ingeborg Andersen Heiern Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Joena Ruchtie

Victoria Rentsch Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Cecilia Bonato

Kilkenny School RTME

Barbara Cech Irish Dance Center Vienna

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 18 Men Competition N
o 42

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015



Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 172

2 225.00 176

3 195.00 180

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 265.00 163

2 231.00 169

3 205.00 173

4 195.00 178

5 166.00 179

6 153.00 166

7 151.00 175

8 147.00 167

9 136.00 159

10 130.00 174

11 124.00 170

12 119.00 171

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 194

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 275.00 186

2 240.00 184

3 190.00 189

4 185.00 206

5 160.00 177

6 159.00 190

7 156.00 188

8 153.00 193

9 135.00 183

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 200

2 225.00 198

3 195.00 207

4 180.00 195

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 237

2 225.00 240

Competitor Name School Location

Sandun Verschoor Kilkenny School RTME

Maciek Skwarek McGahan Lees Academy RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Senior Men Competition N
o 51

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Benajmin Jørgen W Larsen Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Under 18 Ladies Competition N
o 41

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Svoboda Ondrej

Mainland Europe Championship

McGahan Lees Academy RTME

Stefano Ordanini Tara School Italy RTME

Marion Andel Irish Dance Academy RTME

Slavickova Sarah McGahan Lees Academy RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Kristyna Pruzinova Ronan Morgan School RTME

RTME

Srbova Michaela McGahan Lees Academy RTME

Michalina Skwarek McGahan Lees Academy RTME

Magdalena Hanzlikova Ronan Morgan School RTME

Arianna Butti Gens d'Ys - Accademia Danze Irlandesi RTME

Jaksova Karolina Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Katharina Kletzer Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Michaela Bühler Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Rebecca Friedrich Michael Donnellan School of Irish Dance RTME

Kostina Katia Mulvihill Academy

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 19 Ladies Competition N
o 46

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

RTME

Dinara Mustafina IRIDAN Academy RTME

Isabell Stolz inSpiral Dance Company RTME

Manuela Fitz Rafter School of Irish Dance RTME

Trixi Hochreiter Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 19 Men Competition N
o 47

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Denzel Manuel Kilkenny School RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 20 Ladies Competition N
o 48

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Bartonova Kristina Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Lisa-Maria Fichtinger Rafter School of Irish Dance RTME

Ekaterina Avalova IRIDAN Academy RTME

Megane Bellemans Kilkenny School RTME

Katharina Lammers Michael Donnellan School of Irish Dance

Laurel Ast Haran School of Irish Dance RTME

Shannon Bartlett Cummins School of Irish Dance RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Esther Van Der Burg Redmond School RTME

Benackova Veronika McGahan Lees Academy RTME



3 186.00 288

4 185.00 335

5 163.00 255

6 159.00 296

7 153.00 347

8 147.00 314

9 135.00 270

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 210.00 320

2 190.50 311

3 188.00 202

4 183.50 197

5 175.00 337

6 167.00 196

7 163.00 199

8 159.00 232

9 147.00 203

10 139.50 291

11 130.50 235

12 120.00 223

13 118.50 236

14 112.50 222

15 109.00 214

15 109.00 358

17 107.50 251

18 106.50 315

19 101.00 239

20 93.50 289

21 93.00 201

22 91.50 204

23 89.50 234

24 87.50 219

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 250.00 517

1 250.00 518

3 191.00 209

4 181.00 520

5 169.50 522

6 168.00 519

7 167.50 521

8 141.00 523

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 524

2 225.00 527

TEAM A Ceilidh RTME

TEAM A Tara School Italy RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Senior Mixed Ceili Competition N

o 58

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

TEAM B Ceilidh RTME

TEAM A IRIDAN Academy RTME

TEAM A Rojahn Academy of Irish Dance RTME

TEAM A McGahan Lees Academy RTME

TEAM A inSpiral Dance Company Finland RTME

TEAM A IRIDAN Academy RTME

Competitor Name School Location

TEAM A Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

TEAM A Ceilidh RTME

Bokareva Nadia Mulvihill Academy RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Senior Ladies Ceili Competition N
o 57

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Janikovicova Simona Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Katerina Kovarova inSpiral Dance Company RTME

Michaela Tvrdikova inSpiral Dance Company RTME

Heidi Aaltonen inSpiral Dance Company Finland RTME

Laura Kätkänaho inSpiral Dance Company Finland RTME

Mizuna Nishida Ardagh School of Irish Dance RTME

Ashely Lubbe Redmond School RTME

Cécile Greard Sarah Clark Academy Paris RTME

Dominika Dvorakova inSpiral Dance Company RTME

Lucy Johnstone Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Julia Konopka McGahan Lees Academy RTME

Anita Wachter Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Sarah Zacek Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Amelie Brune Rojahn Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Melanie Habermayer Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Viktoria-Vanessa Kielar Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Michelle Gann Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Lisette Piepers Redmond School RTME

Stankova Marie McGahan Lees Academy RTME

Melanie Fitz Rafter School of Irish Dance RTME

Lydie Carrara Sarah Clark Academy Paris RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Irina Bogdanova Carey Academy RTME

Kathryn Pegg Rojahn Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Milojkovic Branislav Erins Fiddle RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Senior Ladies Competition N
o 50

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Alexander Kukharenko IRIDAN Academy RTME

Gennadiy Bogdanov Carey Academy RTME

Pavel Kolesov Carey Academy RTME

Lucas Matera McGahan Lees Academy RTME

Jan Klasterka Ronan Morgan School RTME

Geoffrey van Leeuwen Eireann Dance Academy RTME



3 190.00 526

4 185.00 525

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 528

Competitor Name School Location

TEAM A ISTA School RTME

TEAM A ISTA School RTME

Mainland Europe Championship
Senior Ladies Figure Competition N

o 60

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

TEAM A Kilkenny School RTME



Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 275.00 24

2 250.00 39

3 190.00 26

4 181.00 18

5 172.00 38

6 153.00 16

7 150.00 35

8 146.00 32

9 126.00 21

9 126.00 34

11 123.00 25

12 118.00 29

13 117.00 23

14 114.50 17

15 113.50 27

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 42

2 225.00 36

3 195.00 40

4 180.00 13

5 168.00 24

6 159.00 11

7 150.00 39

8 141.00 18

9 126.00 14

9 126.00 20

9 126.00 38

9 126.00 26

13 114.00 35

14 111.00 28

15 105.00 9

15 105.00 16

15 105.00 41

18 99.00 34

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 275.00 66

2 220.00 70

3 206.00 52

4 180.00 84

5 172.00 59

6 156.00 81

7 148.00 63

8 142.00 68

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 10 European Trophy Competition Competition N
o 5

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Elise Guionnaud Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Caelan Day Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Alisa Dietzel Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Amy Flynn Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Gabriela Reisacher Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Nina Langer Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Yasmina Idrissi Kilkenny School RTME

Pia Kolb Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Georgia Mead Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Emma Bilz Fernandes Kilkenny School RTME

Isabella Tate Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Scarlett Roberts Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Jacqueline Gordon Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Annabel Jackson Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Lian Laman Al Damluji Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Mieka Young Kilkenny School RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 10 European Traditional Set Dance Competition N
o 6

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Felix Andel Irish Dance Academy RTME

Alisa Dietzel Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Saoirse Sweeney Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Luke Pelletier Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Nina Langer Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Jude Pelletier Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Nora O'Donnabhain Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Elise Guionnaud Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Caelan Day Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Gabriela Reisacher Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Franziska Greiner Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Yasmina Idrissi Kilkenny School RTME

Amy Flynn Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Jessica Morris Kilkenny School RTME

Tayla Robinson Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Abigail Bouck Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Pia Kolb Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 13 European Trophy Competition Competition N
o 13

Elisabeth Bouck Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Flora Schmalbach Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

William Thibodaux Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Ayan Ellero Tara School Italy RTME

Holly Sheridan Tara School Italy RTME

Madeleine Burr Kilkenny School RTME

Bradley Buijs Kilkenny School RTME

Maja Trudnowska ISTA School RTME



9 140.00 44

10 135.00 71

11 131.00 58

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 83

2 225.00 80

3 195.00 86

4 180.00 76

5 168.00 89

6 159.00 46

7 150.00 54

8 141.00 55

9 135.00 64

10 129.00 70

11 123.00 79

12 117.00 90

13 114.00 56

14 111.00 50

15 108.00 84

16 105.00 59

17 100.50 66

17 100.50 77

19 96.00 71

20 90.00 63

20 90.00 49

20 90.00 58

23 81.00 52

23 81.00 44

23 81.00 61

26 75.00 60

27 72.00 48

28 67.50 72

28 67.50 68

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 275.00 118

2 250.00 110

3 180.00 103

3 180.00 109

5 162.00 108

6 160.00 92

7 156.00 104

8 149.00 102

9 141.00 120

10 127.00 131

11 125.00 100

Competition Name

Una Gavin Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 13 European Traditional Set Dance Competition N
o 14

Sennet Goodwin Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Francesca Troiano Tara School Italy RTME

Caitlin Harvey Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Austin Semple Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Lisa Kiechle Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Ronan Flynn Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Ava Manninen Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Aoife O'Neil Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Aisling Moloney Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Ayan Ellero Tara School Italy RTME

Anita Kiechle Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Chiara Kleo Edl Irish Dance Academy RTME

Evan Simpson Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Malin Faux Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Pia Solle Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Juhosova Rebeka Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

William Thibodaux Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Tessa Craig Kilkenny School RTME

Flora Schmalbach Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Bradley Buijs Kilkenny School RTME

Saskia Harvey Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Una Gavin Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Francesca Troiano Tara School Italy RTME

Holly Sheridan Tara School Italy RTME

Mia Vetjens Kilkenny School RTME

Kristen Zack Ceilidh RTME

Elisabeth Bouck Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Sennet Goodwin Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Madeleine Burr Kilkenny School RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 15 European Trophy Competition Competition N
o 23

Erica Demurtas Tara School Italy RTME

Sherry Hanna Bailey Murray Academy RTME

Erin Jensen Kilkenny School RTME

Meghan Kennedy Redmond School RTME

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Ricarda Friedrich Michael Donnellan School of Irish Dance RTME

Celin Krisitn Lie Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Orla Buijs Kilkenny School RTME

Weissova Vicky Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Louise-Marie Lieben Kilkenny School RTME

Mrkvicova Marianna Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Pilarikova Barbora Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Julie Fallo Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Wiktoria Kuropieska ISTA School RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 15 European Traditional Set Dance Competition N
o 24



Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 111

2 225.00 105

3 190.00 123

4 185.00 116

5 168.00 117

6 159.00 97

7 150.00 124

8 141.00 115

9 135.00 135

10 129.00 119

11 123.00 118

12 115.50 112

12 115.50 134

14 111.00 106

15 108.00 108

16 105.00 88

17 102.00 102

18 97.50 113

18 97.50 101

20 93.00 121

21 90.00 103

22 87.00 100

23 84.00 128

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 265.00 162

2 240.00 137

3 215.00 180

4 176.00 147

5 172.00 141

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 164

2 225.00 169

3 195.00 138

4 180.00 172

5 168.00 145

6 159.00 158

7 150.00 154

8 141.00 137

9 132.00 129

9 132.00 170

11 120.00 140

11 120.00 167

13 114.00 160

14 111.00 142

15 106.50 146

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 18 European Trophy Competition Competition N
o 35

Competitor Name School Location

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Erin Jensen Kilkenny School RTME

Aobihin Spillane Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Julie Fallo

Stefano Ordanini Tara School Italy RTME

Sophia Dunne Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Valeria Scholl Halpin School RTME

Location

Vanessa Langer Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Lotte Lehtovuori Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Alexander Stacher Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Victoria Ostermann Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Veronika Nosova Ceilidh RTME

Sara Zack Ceilidh RTME

Lisa Karafiat Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Sandra Handschuh Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Cillian Sweeney Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Aisha Formby-Williams Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Ciara Andringa Redmond School RTME

Patricia Wildmoser Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Amy Craig Kilkenny School RTME

Ricarda Friedrich Michael Donnellan School of Irish Dance RTME

Dresden Goodwin Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Orla Buijs Kilkenny School RTME

Wiktoria Kuropieska ISTA School RTME

Kukulova Helena Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Gloria Grabmayer Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Laoise ward Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Under 18 European Traditional Set Dance Competition N
o 36

Christopher Craven Sweeney McAvinchey KL RTME

Chiara Troiano Tara School Italy RTME

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School

Katie West Rojahn Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Benajmin Jørgen W Larsen Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Christy Jensen Kilkenny School RTME

Marion Andel Irish Dance Academy RTME

Barbara Cech Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Valeria Scholl Halpin School RTME

Heleen Danton Redmond School RTME

Joena Ruchtie Kilkenny School RTME

Stanislava Tsvetkova Ceilidh RTME

Michaela Bühler Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Sarah Podratzky Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Katharina Kletzer Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Ciara Moloney Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Senkova Michaela Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Sophie Beer Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME



15 106.50 155

17 102.00 174

18 97.50 180

18 97.50 161

20 93.00 125

21 90.00 144

22 85.50 147

22 85.50 139

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 225.00 212

2 201.50 211

3 200.00 225

4 198.00 233

5 188.00 210

6 181.00 192

7 156.00 217

8 152.00 226

9 149.50 208

10 131.00 182

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 194

2 225.00 222

3 195.00 233

4 180.00 203

5 168.00 235

6 159.00 232

7 150.00 212

8 135.00 189

8 135.00 225

8 135.00 214

11 123.00 196

12 115.50 224

12 115.50 188

14 109.50 199

14 109.50 204

16 103.50 192

16 103.50 217

18 96.00 230

18 96.00 201

18 96.00 211

21 90.00 210

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 253.00 256

2 216.00 247

Roisin O Neill Flandrach RTME

Vasilisa Kudryavtseva Ceilidh RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

24 to 30 European Adult Championship Competition N
o 55

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Ingeborg Andersen Heiern Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Victoria Rentsch Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Ida Elene Eriksen Celtic Inspiration Dance Company RTME

Jaksova Karolina Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Stefano Ordanini Tara School Italy RTME

Kyra Kyle Kilkenny School RTME

Elisa Giunta Tara School Italy RTME

Chiara Troiano Tara School Italy RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

18 to 24 European Trophy Competition Competition N
o 52

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Denisa Repkova Ronan Morgan School RTME

Enrico Trotti Tara School Italy RTME

Anastasia Orekhovskaya Carey Academy RTME

Annelies Troch Flandrach RTME

Fleurianne Straathof Kilkenny School RTME

Viktoria Zurowska Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Patrycja Stromska ISTA School RTME

Lita De Wachter Marlynes Irish Dancers RTME

Elena Della Chiesa Tara School Italy RTME

Charlie Caignie Marlynes Irish Dancers RTME

RTME

Sarah Zacek Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Melanie Habermayer Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Lisette Piepers Redmond School RTME

Denisa Repkova Ronan Morgan School RTME

Trixi Hochreiter

Mainland Europe Championship

18 to 24 European Traditional Set Dance Competition N
o 54

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Denzel Manuel Kilkenny School RTME

Anita Wachter Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Annelies Troch Flandrach

Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Anastasia Orekhovskaya Carey Academy RTME

Ashely Lubbe Redmond School RTME

Viktoria-Vanessa Kielar Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Zuleika Welham Kilkenny School RTME

Bartonova Kristina Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Michelle Gann Sweeney McAvinchey MU RTME

Katerina Kovarova inSpiral Dance Company RTME

Viktoria Zurowska Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Patrycja Stromska ISTA School RTME

Fleurianne Straathof Kilkenny School RTME

Sabrina Ruck Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Janikovicova Simona Avalon Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Enrico Trotti Tara School Italy RTME



3 198.50 294

4 185.00 238

5 169.50 250

6 168.00 271

7 159.00 278

8 151.00 283

9 143.50 280

10 132.50 272

11 129.00 286

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 227.00 303

2 210.00 261

3 203.00 259

4 191.50 314

5 156.50 268

6 146.50 257

7 137.50 306

8 135.50 329

9 125.00 277

10 119.50 322

11 116.00 309

12 115.50 274

13 109.00 294

14 108.00 265

15 107.00 238

16 104.00 340

17 103.00 368

18 102.50 243

19 100.50 271

20 98.00 298

21 94.00 353

22 93.50 278

23 93.00 364

24 86.00 359

25 84.50 317

26 82.00 327

27 80.50 267

28 78.00 250

29 76.00 343

30 72.00 276

31 71.50 349

32 68.50 342

33 67.00 286

34 62.50 272

35 58.50 363

36 47.00 302

37 42.00 362

Competition Name

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Olga Shlyakhova IRIDAN Academy RTME

Ewelina Oldak ISTA School RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Over 30 European Adult Championship Competition N
o 56

Monika Karczewska ISTA School RTME

Ljubov Soukhanova Ceilidh RTME

Heidi Proost Eireann Dance Academy RTME

Marina Frumkin Carey Academy RTME

Giulia Marangon Tara School Italy RTME

Krzysztof Dycha ISTA School RTME

Tiina Maria Murtola inSpiral Dance Company Finland RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Over 24 European Trophy Competition Competition N
o 53

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Tatiana Kozyreva Irene School RTME

Ineke Uitterhoeve Kilkenny School RTME

Alina Gafiiatullina Carey Academy RTME

Pavel Kolesov Carey Academy RTME

Erica Magarelli Tara School Italy RTME

Sandrine Meirlaen Kilkenny School RTME

Oxana Murtukova IRIDAN Academy RTME

Krzysztof Jakubczyk ISTA School RTME

Carla Brouwer Schut Redmond School RTME

Noora Karjalainen inSpiral Dance Company Finland RTME

Natalia Golovanova IRIDAN Academy RTME

Olga Moskaleva IRIDAN Academy RTME

Tiina Maria Murtola inSpiral Dance Company Finland RTME

Valentina Baschuck Ceilidh RTME

Marina Frumkin Carey Academy RTME

Erika Sármány Barbara Dance Academy RTME

Fedelma Malysheva Kilkenny School RTME

Anna Rey Sweeney McAvinchey PL RTME

Krzysztof Dycha ISTA School RTME

Jesabelle Kibanda Kilkenny School RTME

Ursula Öttle Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Monika Karczewska ISTA School RTME

Anna Nasretdinova Carey Academy RTME

Saya Yamamoto Ardagh School of Irish Dance RTME

Ayumi Toyama Ardagh School of Irish Dance RTME

Ekaterina Nabatova IRIDAN Academy RTME

Aleksandra Stanczyk Sweeney McAvinchey PL RTME

Giulia Marangon Tara School Italy RTME

Anna Moskalenko IRIDAN Academy RTME

Olga Novikova IRIDAN Academy RTME

Mélanie Saussez Kilkenny School RTME

Benedicte Stensrud Ronan McCormack Oslo RTME

Ewelina Oldak ISTA School RTME

Olga Shlyakhova IRIDAN Academy RTME

Philippine Jakobljevich Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Eva Peschel Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Gerd Moan Ronan McCormack Oslo RTME



Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 275.00 350

2 210.00 329

3 187.00 325

4 176.00 330

5 169.50 333

6 169.00 340

7 141.00 322

8 134.00 353

9 132.00 359

10 131.00 368

10 131.00 342

12 122.50 364

13 121.00 332

14 119.00 365

15 117.00 317

15 117.00 363

17 110.00 351

18 99.00 355

Competition Name

Position Total Marks
Competitor 

Number

1 300.00 255

2 225.00 268

3 195.00 285

4 180.00 294

5 168.00 261

6 159.00 238

7 150.00 259

8 141.00 340

9 135.00 244

10 126.00 325

10 126.00 330

12 117.00 280

13 114.00 306

14 109.50 368

14 109.50 343

16 103.50 347

16 103.50 308

18 93.00 313

18 93.00 291

18 93.00 311

18 93.00 320

18 93.00 353

23 82.50 302

23 82.50 364

25 76.50 332

25 76.50 324

27 72.00 363

28 69.00 362

Kristiina Paloheimo Scoil Rince Ui Ruairc RTME

Philippine Jakobljevich Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Gerd Moan Ronan McCormack Oslo RTME

Eva Peschel Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Anna Nasretdinova Carey Academy RTME

Cindy Sylvestre Eireann Dance Academy RTME

Kathryn Pegg Rojahn Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Irina Bogdanova Carey Academy RTME

Ursula Öttle Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Cecilie Louise Macé Stensrud Ronan McCormack Oslo RTME

Åse Kristine Waglen Ronan McCormack Oslo RTME

Amelie Brune Rojahn Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Fedelma Malysheva Kilkenny School RTME

Anna Moskalenko IRIDAN Academy RTME

Gennadiy Bogdanov Carey Academy RTME

Vera Rubtsova Ceilidh RTME

Heidi Proost Eireann Dance Academy RTME

Oxana Murtukova IRIDAN Academy RTME

Erika Sármány Barbara Dance Academy RTME

Anna Gubinskaya Carey Academy RTME

Stephanie Marbach Rojahn Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Ineke Uitterhoeve Kilkenny School RTME

Marina Frumkin Carey Academy RTME

Alina Gafiiatullina Carey Academy RTME

Erica Magarelli Tara School Italy RTME

Aleksandra Lyzhina Ceilidh RTME

Tiina Maria Murtola inSpiral Dance Company Finland RTME

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 Nov 2015

Competitor Name School Location

Geoffrey van Leeuwen Eireann Dance Academy RTME

Marino Daloia Tara School Italy RTME

Ingo Herborg Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Mainland Europe Championship

Over 24 European Traditional Set Dance Competition N
o 57

Manuela Longo Tara School Italy RTME

Ayumi Toyama Ardagh School of Irish Dance RTME

Philippine Jakobljevich Irish Dance Center Vienna RTME

Benedicte Stensrud Ronan McCormack Oslo RTME

Anna Nasretdinova Carey Academy RTME

Cindy Sylvestre Eireann Dance Academy RTME

Ursula Öttle Irish Dance Studio Kempten RTME

Saya Yamamoto Ardagh School of Irish Dance RTME

Fedelma Malysheva Kilkenny School RTME

Natalia Malysheva Ceilidh RTME

Erika Sármány Barbara Dance Academy RTME

Noora Karjalainen inSpiral Dance Company Finland RTME

Krzysztof Jakubczyk ISTA School RTME

Stephanie Marbach Rojahn Academy of Irish Dance RTME

Vera Rubtsova Ceilidh RTME

Competitor Name School Location

Christel Janssens Kilkenny School RTME


